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Master of Science (MSc) Tuition Fees Structure
Graduate Coursework Programme

Graduate Tuition Fees Payable for Master of Science (MSc) in Materials Science and Engineering (MSE)
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A - Important Points to Take Note:

1. The fees listed are in Singapore Dollars and inclusive of Good and Service Tax (GST). Due to the recent
announcement of an increase in GST with effect from 1 Jan 2023 (7% to 8%) and 1 Jan 2024 (8% to 9%), the
tuition fees will be adjusted accordingly. The fees are inclusive of 8% GST in 2023 and 9% GST from 2024
onwards. There may be slight discrepancies of a few cents as the fees per instalment are rounded up or down
to the nearest cents. For more information, refer to the payment schedule table applicable to your respective

cohort.

2. A non-refundable application fee of $5100 (Exclusive of GST) has to be paid for your online application in

our University’s Graduate Admission System.

3. Acceptance Fee (Part of the whole programme fees) is payable upon acceptance of our offer into our

programme. Acceptance fees paid are non-refundable and non-transferable.

4. Payment of fees will be on an instalment basis, paid over 2 semesters for full-time students and paid over 4
semesters for part-time students. Additional tuition fees will be charged if you exceed the maximum

candidature period or the number of modular credits required for graduation.

5. Complete fees must be paid before students graduate from the programme, if not your degree scroll and

official transcript will be withheld.

6. Programme fees do not include the costs of recommended textbooks and readings. The cost of living, travel,
accommodation and all other forms of miscellaneous expenses are also not included in the programme fees

and are to be borne by the candidates.

7. All students, whether registered on a full-time or part-time basis, are charged the Miscellaneous Student
Fees (MSF) by the University. Programme fees does not include the MSF. These fees are due at the same time
as the tuition fees. MSF help meet costs incurred by the University in providing services to the student

community. The MSF is mandatory and the fees payable are set out here.

8. Fees are reviewed yearly and thus subject to revisions. Rebates are subject to change and with rounding

difference.
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B - For prospective candidates matriculating in August 2025 (AY2025/2026 Sem 1)

The programme fees payable and payment schedule is as per the table below:

Acceptance Fees 1st Semester 2nd Semester 3rd Semester 4th Semester
Full Programme I

Fees (Inclusive of 9% (Inclusive of 9% (Inclusive of 9% (Inclusive of 9% (Inclusive of 9%
GST) GST) GST) GST) GST)
Full-Time
Candidates S$5,450 S$21,825 S$21,825 N.A. N.A.
Total S$$49,100
Part-Time
Candidates S$5,450 S$10,912.5 S$10,912.5 S$10,912.5 S$$10,912.5
Total S$$49,100

B1 - Example of Fee Rebate (60% Rebate):

For illustration purposes, if a Singapore citizen were to receive a fee rebate of 60%, the full programme fees

payable and the payment schedule are as shown below.

Acceptance Fees 1st Semester 2nd Semester 3rd Semester 4th Semester
Full Programme

Fees (Inclusive of 9% (Inclusive of 9% (Inclusive of 9% (Inclusive of 9% (Inclusive of 9%
GST) GST) GST) GST) GST)
Full-Time
Candidates S$5,450 S$5,460 S$8,730 N.A. N.A.
Total $$19,640
Part-Time
Candidates S$5,450 S$1,095 S%4,365 S%4,365 S%$4,365
Total S$$19,640
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C - For prospective candidates matriculating in August 2024 and January 2025

(AY2024/2025 Sem 1 and Sem 2)

The programme fees payable and payment schedule is as per the table below:

Full Acceptance Fees 1st Semester 2nd Semester  3rd Semester 4th Semester
Programme (Inclusive of (Inclusive of (Inclusive of (Inclusive of (Inclusive of
Fees 9% GST) 9% GST) 9% GST) 9% GST) 9% GST)
II-Ti
Full-Time 545,450 $$21,119 $$21,119 N.A. N.A.
Candidates
Total $$47,688

Part-Ti
art-lime 545,450 $$10,559.50 | $$10,559.50 | $$10,559.50 | S$$10,559.50
Candidates

Total $$47,688

C1 - Example of Fee Rebate (60% Rebate):

For illustration purposes, if a Singapore citizen were to receive a fee rebate of 60%, the full programme fees

payable and the payment schedule are as shown below.

Full Acceptance Fees 1st Semester 2nd Semester  3rd Semester 4th Semester
Programme (Inclusive of (Inclusive of (Inclusive of (Inclusive of (Inclusive of
Fees 9% GST) 9% GST) 9% GST) 9% GST) 9% GST)
Full-Ti
Hi-Time 545,450 $$6,812.50 | 5$6,812.50 N.A. N.A.
Candidates
Total §$19,075

Part-Ti

art-lime $$5,450 $$3,406.25 | $$3,406.25 $$3,406.25 $$3,406.25
Candidates

Total $$19,075
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D - For prospective candidates matriculating in January 2024 (AY 2023/2024 Sem 2)

The programme fees payable and payment schedule is as per the table below:

Full Acceptance Fees 1st Semester 2nd Semester 3rd Semester 4th Semester

Programme

Fees

Full-Time
Candidates

(Inclusive of
8% GST)

$$5,400

(Inclusive of
9% GST)

$$20,427.27

(Inclusive of
9% GST)

$$20,427.27

(Inclusive of
9% GST)

N.A.

(Inclusive of
9% GST)

N.A.

Total

$$46,254.54

Part-Time
. $$5,400 $$10,213.64 $$10,213.64 $$10,213.64 $$10,213.64
Candidates
Total $$46,254.54

D1 - Example of Fee Rebate (60% Rebate):

For illustration purposes, if a Singapore citizen were to receive a fee rebate of 60%, the full programme fees
payable and the payment schedule are as shown below.

Full
Programme

Fees

Acceptance Fees

(Inclusive of
8% GST)

1st Semester
(Inclusive of
9% GST)

2nd Semester

(Inclusive of
9% GST)

3rd Semester
(Inclusive of
9% GST)

4th Semester
(Inclusive of
9% GST)

Full-Time
. $S$5,400 $$6,550.91 $$6,550.91 N.A. N.A.
Candidates
Total $$18,501.82

Part-Ti
ime $$5,400 $$3,275.46 | $$3,275.46 $$3,275.45 $$3,275.45
Candidates
Total §$18,501.82
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E - For incoming candidates matriculating in August 2023 (AY 2023/2024 Sem 1)

The programme fees payable and payment schedule is as per the table below:

4th Semester

Full Acceptance Fees 1st Semester 2nd Semester 3rd Semester
Programme (Inclusive of (Inclusive of (Inclusive of (Inclusive of (Inclusive of
Fees 8% GST) 8% GST) 9% GST) 9% GST) 9% GST)
Full-Ti
di-fime 542,160 $$21,845 | $$22,047.27 N.A. N.A.
Candidates
Total $$46,052.27

Part-Time
Candidates

$$2,160 $$10,922.50

$$11,023.63

$$11,023.63

$$11,023.63

Total

$$46,153.39

E1 - Example of Fee Rebate* (60% Rebate):

For illustration purposes, if a student were to receive a fee rebate of 60%, the full programme fees payable

and the payment schedule are as shown below.

4th Semester

Full Acceptance Fees 1st Semester 2nd Semester  3rd Semester
Programme (Inclusive of (Inclusive of (Inclusive of (Inclusive of (Inclusive of
Fees 8% GST) 8% GST) 9% GST) 9% GST) 9% GST)
Full-Ti
di-fime 542,160 558,090 5$8,170.91 N.A. N.A.
Candidates
Total $$18,420.91

Part-Ti
art-lime $$2,160 $$4,045 $$4,085.45 $$4,085.45 $$4,085.45
Candidates
Total $$18,461.35
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F - For existing students who matriculated in January 2023 (AY 2022/2023 Sem 2)

The programme fees payable and payment schedule is as per the table below:

Full Acceptance Fees 1st Semester 2nd Semester 3rd Semester 4th Semester
Programme (Inclusive of (Inclusive of (Inclusive of (Inclusive of (Inclusive of
Fees 7% GST) 8% GST) 8% GST) 9% GST) 9% GST)
Full-Time
) $$2,140 $$21,176.07 $$21,176.07 N.A. N.A.
Candidates
Total $$44,492.14

Part-Ti
art-lime $$2,140 $$10,588.04 | $$10,588.04 | $$10,686.07 | $$10,686.07
Candidates

Total $$44,688.22

F1 - Example of Fee Rebate (60% Rebate):

For illustration purposes, if a student were to receive a fee rebate of 60%, the full programme fees payable

and the payment schedule are as shown below.

Full Acceptance Fees 1st Semester 2nd Semester  3rd Semester 4th Semester
Programme (Inclusive of (Inclusive of (Inclusive of (Inclusive of (Inclusive of
Fees 7% GST) 8% GST) 8% GST) 9% GST) 9% GST)
Full-Ti
di-fime 542,140 $$7,82843 | $$7,828.43 N.A. N.A.
Candidates
Total $$17,796.86

Part-Ti
lime $$2,140 $$3,914.22 | $$3,914.22 $$3,953.43 $$3,953.43
Candidates
Total $$17,875.30
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G - For existing students who matriculated in August 2022 (AY 2022/2023 Sem 1)

The programme fees payable and payment schedule is as per the table below:

Full Acceptance Fees 1st Semester 2nd Semester  3rd Semester 4th Semester
Programme (Inclusive of (Inclusive of (Inclusive of (Inclusive of (Inclusive of
Fees 7% GST) 7% GST) 8% GST) 8% GST) 9% GST)
Full-Ti
Hi-Time 542,140 $$20,980 | $$21,176.07 N.A. N.A.
Candidates
Total $$44,296.07

Part-Ti
art-lime $$2,140 $$10,490 $$10,588.04 | $$10,588.04 | $$10,686.07
Candidates

Total $$44,492.15
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H - For existing students who matriculated in January 2022 (AY 2021/2022 Sem 2)

The programme fees payable and payment schedule is as per the table below:

Full Acceptance Fees 1st Semester 2nd Semester  3rd Semester 4th Semester
Programme (Inclusive of (Inclusive of (Inclusive of (Inclusive of (Inclusive of
Fees 7% GST) 7% GST) 7% GST) 8% GST) 8% GST)
Full-Ti
di-fime 542,140 520,330 $$20,330 N.A. N.A.
Candidates
Total $$42,800

Part-Ti
art-lime $$2,140 $$10,165 $$10,165 $$10,260 $$10,260
Candidates
Total §$42,990
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| - For existing students who matriculated in August 2021 (AY 2021/2022 Sem 1)

The programme fees payable and payment schedule is as per the table below:

Full Acceptance Fees 1st Semester 2nd Semester 3rd Semester 4th Semester
Programme (Inclusive of (Inclusive of (Inclusive of (Inclusive of (Inclusive of
Fees 7% GST) 7% GST) 7% GST) 7% GST) 8% GST)
Full-Ti
di-fime 542,140 520,330 $$20,330 N.A. N.A.
Candidates
Total $$42,800

Part-Time
. $$2,140 $$10,165 $$10,165 $$10,165 $$10,260
Candidates
Total $$42,895

J - For existing students who matriculated before AY 2021/2022

With effect from AY 2021/2022 (Inclusive), our MSc MSE programme is launched as a self-funded graduate

programme. For existing students who are admitted before AY 2021/2022, please refer to the Registrar’s

Office website here to check on the tuition fee for each cohort and other important details where applicable.
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